

Declaration of Conformance - REACH & RoHS

PRODUCT: All Smart Battery Packs and Chargers Manufactured by Inspired Energy.

SECTION I - MANUFACTURER INFORMATION

Inspired Energy, LLC. 25440 NW 8th Place, Newberry FL 32669, USA Telephone: +1 352 472 4855 Date Prepared: May 22nd 2013

SECTION II - CONFORMANCE INFORMATION

Inspired Energy's suppliers have submitted documents demonstrating conformity to the REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006¹. These documents are maintained on file at Inspired Energy for review as needed.

Accordingly All Products manufactured by Inspired Energy conform to the REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006¹.

The above-referenced products are manufactured and packaged in conformance to the provisions of Directive 2002/95/EC of the European Parliament and of the council of January 2003 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

All products manufactured by Inspired Energy are REACH and RoHS compliant.

Signed:

James C mikl

James C Mikl Purchasing Manager

¹ Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC (OJ L 396, 30.12.2006); amended by Council Regulation (EC) No 1354/2007 of 15 November 2007 adapting Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), by reason of the accession of Bulgaria and Romania (OJ L 304, 22.11.2007, p. 1).

The information and recommendations set forth herein are made in good faith and are believed to be accurate as of the date of preparation. However, INSPIRED ENERGY, INC. MAKES NO WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THIS INFORMATION AND DISCLAIMS ALL LIABILITY FROM RELIANCE ON IT.